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Auditor’s Report

To the Chairman
DERGAON MUNIC

IPAL BOARD, DERGAON

Report on the Financial Statement

We have audited the accompanying financial statements of DERGAON MUNICIPAL BOARD
which comprise the Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2016, the Income & Expenditure Account,
Receipt & Payment Account and Statement of Cash Flow Statement for the year then ended,
and a summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information.

Management’s Responsibility for the Financial Statement
The Management Committee of Dergaon Municipal Board is responsible with respect to the

preparation of these financial statements that give a true and fair view of the financial
position, financial performance, Receipt and payment and cash flows of the Board in accordance
with the accounting principles generally accepted in India This responsibility also includes the
maintenance of adequate accounting records in accordance with the provision of the Act for
safeguarding of the assets of the Board and for preventing and detecting the frauds and other
irregularities; selection and application of appropriate accounting policies; making judgments
and estimates that are reasonable and prudent; and design, implementation and maintenance
of internal financial control, that were operating electively for ensuring the accuracy and
completeness of the accounting records, relevant to the preparation and presentation of the
financial statements that give a true and fair view and are free from material misstatement,

whether due to fraud or error.

Auditor’s Responsibility
Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.

=  We conducted audlt in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India.
Those St 1‘”' require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance

about whethe ?--== wcial statements are free of material misstatements. An audit includes

— T e

exan 44 on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial
statements. An a dj‘;_'_-i‘ gho includes assessing the accounting principles use and significant
estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall financial presentation. We

believe that cur it provides a reasonable basis of our opinion.
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An audit in f “'f” ming procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and
dlSClGSlm '.f | statements. The procedures selected depend on the auditor’s
-‘..—,f.; ol

!l

..r

judgment, i ' assessment of the risks of material misstatement of the financial
statemenm 2 to fraud or error. In making those risk assessments, the auditor
cons1der3 in u' e -" ; :a control relevant to the Board's preparation of the financial statements
‘ue anc Iﬂ view in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the

. An atidlt also includes evaluating the appropriateness of accounting policies
reasonableness of the accounting estimates made by Board, as well as evaluating

the overaﬂ prasenta&m af the financial statements.

We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a
basis for our audit opinion on the financial statements.

Observation

We report the following observations/comments/ discrepancies/inconsistencies; if any

1) No depreciation provided in the Books of Accounts. As explained to us, It
is not possible since from beginning depreciation has not been provided in
the Books of Accounts.

2) Refer to SL No-3, Fixed Assets Value stated at cost

3) Function wise classification of Establishment ,Administrative Expenses &
Operation and Maintenance Expenses is not prepared .

4) Head wise classification under schedule I-4(b)- Fees and user charges is not
maintained, same is clubbed under one head fees for certificate or extract.

9) Agzwﬂe dass:ﬁcatwn of Sundry Debtors more than 5 years and 3 years 1is

' In its absence, same is shown as less than 5 or 3 years

5 was mt accounted in Cﬂsh Book durmg the F/y 2015-16. The
| Head Book Amount
No
House Tax 54 200.00
Water o6 1900.00
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20-08-2015 E-6092 House Tax 61 256.00
20-08-2015 E-6110 Land Sale 62 1130.00
18-09-2015 E-6464 House Tax 65 1286.00
02-09-2015 E-6596 Misc 66 20.00
02-09-2015 E-6868 House Tax 69 500.00
31-10-2015 E-7022 Land Sale 71 1600.00
01-12-2015 E-7040 Misc 71 100.00
to E-
7044
06-10-2015 E-7107 Water 72 500.00
05-01-2016 E-7324 Misc 74 20.00
03-12-2015 E-7729 House Tax 78 207.00
26-11-2015 E-7819 House Tax 79 300.00
| 06-12-2015 E-7854 House Tax 79 600.00
17-12-2015 E-7993 Misc 80 60.00
to E- I 4
19-01-2016 | E-8520 | Misc |86 - 120.00
to E-
8527
09-02-2016 E-8820 Form Fees 89 20.00
Total 8819.00

8) Rs. 410/- less deposited in Cash Book during the F/y 2015-16. The details
are mentioned as under:-

As per Rt As per Differen
Book Cash ce

Book
650.00 400.00 250.00
220.00 160.00 60.00
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| E-5930

200.00

100.00

100.00

Total

410.00

Subject to above -

Opinion

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to
us, the aforesaid financial statements, give the information required by the Act in the manner
so required and give a true and fair view in conformity with the accounting principles generally

accepted in India;

a) in the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the Company as at March 31,

2016;

b) in the case of the Income and Expenditure Account, of the deficit for the year ended

on that date;

¢) in the case of Receipt & Payment, for the year ended on that date

d) in the case of Cash Flow Statement, of the cash flows for the year ended on that date.

For Mayank Somani & Co
Chartered Accountants

Firm Regi

Proprietor
Membership No. 066959




\GAON MUNICIPAL BOARD

DERGAON-785614
Sheet of as on 31st March 2016

369953355.31
0.00
0.00
369953355.31
21108920.95

360846072.31
22721292.95

Grants, Contribution for specefic purposes
Loans

Secured Loans

Unsecured Loans

Total Loans

Current Liabilities & Provisions
Deposit Received

Deposit Works

Other Liabilities

Provisions

Total Current Liabilities & Provisions

— [orAioeewmes |
1 ASSETS |
Fixed Assets
Gross Block
Less: Accumuleted Depriciation
Net Block

Capital Work-in-Progress

Total Fixed Assets
Investments
lnvestme’nt Genemi Fund

10912758.00
0.00
1579733.00
0.00
12492491.00

13078466.00
0.00
4545330.00
0.00
17623796.00

B-11

371606130.00
0.00
371606130.00
0.00
371606130.00

ol |
'K
AR &) |

Stock in Hand {lnuentunas}

Sundry Debtors (Receivables)

Gross amount outstanding 3788889.00

Less: Accumuleted provison against bad and doubtful 0.00

Sundry Debtors 3788889.00 3507424.00

Net amount outstonding
Prepaid Expenses 0.00
ash and bank balances 23714909.26
oans, advances and diposits 31233.00
whmion against Loans 0.00
31233.00

hm & advances 27535031.26
D 00

0.00
29719247.26
30556.00
0.00
30556.00
33257227.26
0.00

2 (to the extent not written off) 0.00

—_ 4011911512 403554767.26

As per Our Annexed Report of Even Date

——

i-
l--._ _..-.a-m-r_. o L P

MAYANK SOMANI & CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PHGFPIETOH
MEM NO, 086959

‘Place: Dergaon, Golagl
Date:-19-01-2017




DERGAON MUNICIPAL BOARD
DERGAON-785614

Income and Expenditure Statement for the period from 01.04.2015 to 31.03.2016

ﬁ ead of Account Schdule No 2015-16 2014-15

B e s 1 4 1 S

2193834.00 1871172.34
0.00 0.00
1933108.00 1085685.,00
1270041.00 924373.00
4400.00 8300.00
0.00 10330995.00
50000.00 0.00
Interest earned 54288.00 16348.00

Other income 0.00 0.00

Total- INCOME 5505671.00 14236883.34

EXPENDITURE

Establishment expenses

Administrative Expenses

Operations & Maintanance

Interest & Finance Charges

Programme Expenses

Revenue grants, Contributions & Subsididies
Provisions & Write Off

Miscllaneous Expenses

Depriciation

ssigned Revenues & Compensation
tentel Income from Municipal Properties
Fees & User Charges

Sale and Hire Charges

Revenue grants, Contributions & Subsididies
Income from investments

" -t
L
T
-

8728914.00 7912295.00
483814.00 550260.00

5762726.00 2314419.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Gross surplus/(deficit) of income over expenditure
before Prior Period Items

Less: Transfer to reserve Funds
Net balance being surplus/deficit carried over to

As per Our Annexed Report of Even Date

MAYANK SOMANI & CO

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

ROPRIETOR
MEM NO, 065959

Place: Dergaon, Golagha
Date:-19-01-2017




DERGAON MUNICIPAL BOARD

DERGAON-7856 14(ASSAM)
st and Payment Account for the period from 1.4.2015 to 31.3.2016

2015-16 2014-15
Head Of Accounts

Opereting Payments
2-10 Establishment expenses
2-20 |Administrative Expenses
Operations & Maintanance
interest & Finance Charges
Programme Expenses

2098418.00
0.00
1747059.00

Miscllaneous Expenses
Purchase of Stores

central Government

Non- Operating Payments
Other Payables

Refund Payables
Repayment of loans
Refund of Deposits

Capital Work-in-Progress
Deposit Works

4-20 |Investments- Generel Fund
4-21 Investments- Other Funds

edhantnmnﬂ

Revenue grants, Contributions & Subsididies

Other Collections on behalf of State and

Acquisition/purchase of Fixed Assets

4-60 |Loans and Advances to Employees
4-40 |Prepaid Expenses

4-60 |Other Loans and Advances

4-80

_

htnlw'tmaww (including balances in

6501298.00
615510.00
5762726.
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
1049712.00
1308590.00
3981953.0C
0.00
2000000.0C

.u II

s 10

As per Our Annexed Reg

VIAYANK SOMM!

CHAR I‘ERED

h:




DERGAON MUNICIPAL BOARD

_ a. Cash Flows from operating activities

DERGAON-785614(ASSAM)
Statement of Cash Flow

2015-16

2014-15

-9469783.00

ss surplus/(deficit) over expenditure
ment for

e
i ,
——

=l Al I

—

0.00

0.00]

terest & Fianace expenses 0.00 0.00
it on disposal of assets L 0.00 0.00
3 income B 0.00 0.00
t Income - 104288.00  104288.00|  16348.00|  16348.00
Ao wsted income over expenditure before effecting :
changes in current assets and current liabilities and -9574071.00 3512561.34
=5 in current assets and current liabilities
ase)/Decrease in Sundry debtors -281465.00 -993321.00
ase)/Decrease in Stock in hand . 0.00 0.00
ase)/Decrease in prepaid expenses 0.00 0.00|
23se in other current assets 0.00 188167.00
~ nwsrecaw_d 2165708.00 1205258.00
h Deposit 0.00 ~__0.00
2965557.00 369492.00
sein Prcwsmns 0.00 0.00'
sordine ttems[speufy) i 0.00| 4849840.00 0.00]  769596.00
ﬂsh generetedfrom/(used) in =0 i 3
serating activities(a) r -4724231.00 4282157.34
5. Cash Flows from investing activities _ ! 4
-hase) of fixed assets & CWIP -1308590.00 -24540.00
INCREASE)/Decrease in Special funds/grants 1974872.00 -11322337.00
"REASE)/Decrease in Earmarked funds , 0.00
Purchase) of Investments -2000000.00| -1333718.00
OCE frorn disposal of assets 1 - 0.00
ed from n disposal of investments 0.00
sstment income received 0.00
54288.00 54288.00

mterest income received | .
M=t cash genereted from/{used in) investing activities

-1279430.00

1 Cash Flows from finz

0.00

—

h =
et b -




' DERGAON MUNICIPAL BOARD

DERGAON-785614(ASSAM)
Statement of Cash Flow

2015-16 2014-15

“‘ nployees -677. -18723.00
el | 0.00
0.00

-6004338.00 -7067094.66

36786341.92
29719247.26

29719247.26
23714909.26

As per Our Annexed Report of Even Date

M MAYANK SOMANI & CO
| ACCOUNTANTS
‘ FRN. 328645E

Chairman

PROPRIETOR
MEM NO. 066959




o~ ROR - GIOJUNEN __.._D_ﬂgﬂo
- PRUYBYY -

1eZL09vB09t

=
-

P e i [T g n_..- .1.

_- . .. IE_.:.L-_“

JEaA JuURLIND BY ;

H.I.—..I-I...__-_.-....-..I-__:-._._.-.u...—_.__1 Wil _ T
[ e | 4

1 Y ._ e




AROQ woRUNY uoebiag
e WRULBUTD

spuny jepads jo |e10) puesn
[2)-[q+e] -pua Jeah ayy uj duejeq 13N

puny jedpiunipl 01 pa.ajsuel)
JUBID JO punjay
SIUBWISIAUL puny D11ads JO aNfeA Uy uoRNuiWIQ
SIUBWISAAU punj dyDds JO |eSSOASIP U0 SSO
S0 't
1e10) -qns
sadieyd aanensiuIwpe JaYl0
juay
*2}2 sasjuamojje pue sadepn ‘Asejes
uo aampuadx3 anuanay 'z
o -ans




el Jo punyay
sjuawisanu| Juesd Jo [essodsip uo 5507
29410 't
12101 -gqns
sadieyd aanensiupe 183410
juay
"213 saouamo||e pue saBep ‘Aejes
uo iNpuadnl anuanay 7
|BI0] -gns
SI3I0
« 51955y paxiy
uo aimypuadxy |eyde) 't
spuny Jo Ino sjuatuhed )
(8+v) 1B10L
(8) 1I;10L
puny |esauan woi4-(aimen Aj1dads) uonippe 19410 'S
sjuawnsaaul Juesd jo anjep ul uoneaiddy 'y
sjuawysaaus Jueld Jo jesodsip uo IOI4'E
CIUILIISIAUI
JURID) UD PAUIEd PUBPIAIC/ISaAU| 2
JeaA ayl Suunp paladal Juel |
«SIUBIE) 2Y] 01 SUONIPPY "8
asuejeq JujuadQ v

H

[ 0z€ ‘o 2po) | sasoding Jy1ads J0} UORNGLIUC) PUR JURID p-§ 3|NPAYIS

0S°TOSLSL6T
R

00'vL58S5T

saipuale Juawulanog

1330 WOoIj SIURIG




[ ovE "ON @p02] paAaladal yisodaq :£-ga|npayds

SUEO| PaJndasun |ejo0L
Sueo| Y0

saJnuagag 1§ spuog

SUEO| Wil BYI0

SUOIINIISUI |BIDUBULY 12410 puUe SHUEq WoJj SUeo
$a12UadY |EUOITBUIIIU| WOI) SUBODT

SUOIIRIDOSSE 17 SAIPOQJ JUBWUIBA0S WOL) SUBOT
JUSWILIAA0E) 31B)S WOoJ) SUeo

JUSLWUIBA0L) [2J3UDD) WU SUBOT

[ TEE "'ON 2p0)] SUBOT paindasun :9-ga|NpPayds

SURO| Paindas |gjoL
SUeo| Jaylo
Sainjuaqgaq g spuog

SUBO| W3l JAYl10

eueuy ha.__uo pue sigieq woJj sueo
JU2dy |euoiieusaju) wolj sueo

sse m uﬂuon JUBWILIDAOS) WOJ) SUBOT
19A09) 21815 WOJ) SURO
ncgE-__ﬁm_ 943U WOJJ SURD




ST-p10Z

( sa03pai) Aspung ) sanyjiqen 29430 |L10lL

51355y JaY1Q 10} SUDISINDI4 0E-09€
152421uU| JO} SUOISIADI 0Z-09¢
sasuadx3 JO) SUOISINDLd 01-09¢

.

[ 09€ *ON 2p0OD] SUOISIAOIG :0T-G2INPAYIS

s1eyl0
SINUDASY JO UOIIID||0D) 3JUBARY

a|qeled spunjay

ajqeAed sanp JUSLWUIBA0D
a|qeAed salaA023Yy

ang 13 pPanIddy 1saialu|
sapjiqer @3Aojdw3
Sioypss)







| e

%

[ 0E¥ "ON 2p0D)] (sAsojuaAul) puey ul 3303S 1y T-G2|NP3aYIs

SIUDLIISAAU] J3YI0
Spuny [BNINW JO SHUN

saseys Alinb3

SaJeysS dudIjaid

spuoq pue saJniuagag
$31]14N23S JUSWULISA0D3]RIS
S3111IN2AS JUBLIBAOS) |BJIUSD)

[ Tzp "ON 2p0D ] pung 13410 -1UAWISAAU] : ET-8 2INP3AYIS




[ ovv ‘oN @po)] sesuadx3 piedald : 9T-g3|Npayds

(enmoey | sovaep Dpums ol

JUILWIUIBAOG) WOJ) SIQBAIDIDY
|2303 -qns

. SIe9A £ ueyy aiop

+ S1E9A £ ueyjy ssa

$321N0S J2yl0 Wolj S3|GeAaddy

00'vZPLOSE 00°68888LE 00°68888LE

. S1eal € ueyj 2iol
« S1B3A £ uey) ssa
S9dIeyD Josn pue S99} J0J) S9]GeAdIay

|e303 -gns

. S123A £ uey) aJop

« S1edA £ ueyy ssa7

3WOdUI 5532 JO I|qenaday

Saxe] 19410 JO S9|qeAadal 19N

SIUN0DDY

|OIU0D) -SaXE | Ul $3IABT] /595590 JUILLUIDADE) 31e]S & 5597
Je3o3 -gns

. SJedA g uey Ao




wad LA
-_r_.!.... PLE SR

-_._.m._.q .

- “AF _.._._.
._rl_llllll.......m...r_.h_ 1 EEER .h.__li_ Il.l._.._.-.f.__r

$1012eU0D pue siaddns 03 muzmhua..

$19410 0] sueo
SUBO| 44 seaAojdw3
saafkojdw3 03 saoueape pue sueo

IR TR BN

Sienaiyied 'ON apo)

("sy) 2224 ay3 jo pua ay)
1e duipuelsIno aduejeg

(*sy) Jeah ay3 jo SuiuuiBaq
9yi e sduejeq duiuadp

[ 09% ‘oN @po) ] susodig pue sasueapy ‘sueo : 8T-g a|npayds

SaueIEqued pue e el ]

jelo) -gns

22140 1504

$jueq aAnelado-0d pajnpayos
$jueq pajnpayds Jayio

sjueg pasijeuonen
Spunjjuein-jueq yim saduejeg
18301 -qng

2210 1504

Sjueq q%&mno.nu uo.:uwﬁm




sasuadxa anuaAal patayad
SUBO| JO 9NSSI UO JUN0ISIC
pa.119)3( sasuadx3 anss| sueo

Sjunolde |0J1U0d 1a558E 124l0
S3HI0M HsodiQ




DERGAON MUNICIPAL BOARD

DERGAON-785614
sle I-1: tax Revenue [Code No. 110 ]

201516

B . wm

BT ) S D2 3
110-1 Property Tax 2193834.00 1871172.34
110-2 Water Tax 0.00 0.00
110-3 Sewerage Tax 0.00 0.00
1104 Conservency Tax 0.00 0.00
110-5 Lighting Tax 0.00 0.00
110-6 Education Tax 0.00 0.00
110-7 Vehicle Tax 0.00 0.00
110-8 Tax on Animals 0.00 0.00
110-9 Electricity Tax 0.00 0.00
110-10 Professional Tax 0.00 0.00
110-11 Advertisement Tax 0.00 0.00
110-12 Pilgrimage Tax 0.00 0.00
110-51 Octroi and Toll 0.00 0.00
110-52 Cess 0.00 0.00
110-80 Other taxes 0.00 0.00

= |5ub-total 2193834.00

Less :

Tax Remmissions And Refund [ Schedule 1-1(a) | 0.00 m
Sub- total 0.00 0.00

- |votal tax revenue 2193834.00 1871172.34

e I-1{a): Remission and Refund of taxes

- CodeNo Particulars 2015-16 2014-15
- A P F———
- 2 3

Property Tax 0.00

Octroi and toll 0.00

Cess Income 0.00

Advertisement Tax 0.00

Others 0.00 )0

¥ By
Total refund and remission of tax revenues ‘—

dule 1-2: Assign Revenues & Compensation [ Code No. 120 ]

Particulars _'I 2015-16 [ 2014-15
— Rs. p Rs. B
1 2 — 3
=10 Taxes and duties collected by others 0.00
20-20 Compensation in lieu of Taxes/ Duties 0.00
20-30 Compensation in lieu of Concessions 000

Total assign Revenues & Compensation 300

o Charmady ~

hﬂrﬂﬂﬁﬂ .i'.!'lﬂjf“f"'.-n al, it




#e I-3: Rental income from Municipal Properties [Code No. 130 ]

Particulars ) i 2015-16 2014-15
—— 1% 7 T
2 3. E |
130-10 Rent from Civic Amenities ) 0.00 0.00
Rent from Office Buildings 317750.00 174321.00
Rent from Guest Houses 0.00 0.00
Rent from lease of lands 0.00 5000.00
- Other rents-Lease Market 1615358.00 1206374.00
~ |sub-total - 1933108.00 1385695.00
Less: r )
Rent Remission and Refunds 0.00
I| — Sub- total e o -~ ) 0.00
- Total Rental income from Municipal Properties 1933108.00 1085695.00
Schedule 114 (b ): Fees and User Charges [Code No. 140 ]- Income Head wise
. Particulars . ~ 201516 2014-15
35 Rs. P Rs,
2 _ 3 a4
Empanelment and ragistratic;*n charé;s N 0.00 !
140-11 Licensing Fees 503080.00 281685.00
140-12 Fees for grant of permit 0.00 :
140-13 | Fees for certificate or extract 766961.00 642688.00
140-14 Development Charges 0.00
140-15 Regularisation Fees ﬂ.{}DI i
140-20 IPenaIt:es and fees 0.00 0.00
140-40 Other fees I 0.00 0.00
140-50 User charges 0.00| 0. DDI
140-60 Entry fees [ 0.00 0.00
140-70 Sarvice/administrative charges 0.00 0.00
140-80 Other Charges 0.00 0.00
Sub- Total '1270041.00
140-90

Less: Rent remission and refund -E_m
5dub- total __000] 000

12 1.00 4373.00

Total Income from fees and user charges- Income Head Wise e -

Schedule I-5 ( a ): Sale and Hire Charges [Code No. 150 ]- Function wise

Particulars 2015-16 2014- 15
Municipal body 0.00
Administration | 0.00 ﬂ.ﬂ{l
Finance, Accounts, Audit 0.00 0.00
Election 0.00 0.00
Record Room | 0.00 0.00
Estate 0.00 0.00
Stores & Purchase 0.00 0.00
Workshop 0.00 0.00
Census 0.00 0.00

Total If¢ome from Sale and Hire Charges- Function wise

..i"

'

r: l“.""

Lnairman
Municiria: ~. .




Schedule I-5 ( b ): Sale and Hire Charges [Code No. 150 ]- Income Head wise

Particulars 2015-16 2014-15
- ' s P R P
2 = 3 4
150-10  |Sale of Products T 0.00 0.00
150-11 Sale of forms and publications 0.00 0.00
150-12 Sale of Stores and Scrap 0.00 0.00
150-30 Sale of others 0.00| 0.00
150-40 Hire Charges for vehicles 4400.00 8300.00
150-41 Hire Charges for Equipment L 0.00 0.00]
Total income from Sale and Hire Charges - Income Head wise 4400.00 8300.00
Schedule I-6 : Revenue Grants, Contributions and Subsidies [Code No. 160 ]
Particulars 2015-16 2014-15
E.____ - ~ Rs. P
1 2 3 B
160-10 Revenue grant ) o i 0.00 10330995.00
160-20 Re-imbursement of expenses 0.00 0.00
160-30 Contribution towards scheme 0.00 0.00
. |Total Revenue Grants, Contributions and Subsidies o 0.00 10330995.00
Schedule I-7 : Income from Investment- General fund [Code No. 170 ]
Code No Fa&cula s B 2015-16 2014-15 l
Rs. P Rs. P
2 T E [ a
Interest on invesment _ - T I = Sﬂ{lﬂ_[-}.-ﬂﬂ N 0.00
Dividend 0.00 0.00
Income from projects taken up for commercial basis D.{]{ll 0.00
Profit in Sale of investments I 0.00 0.00
Others 0.00 0.00
[roulncomefomiwestmenss 33000.00 -

Schedule I-8: Interest Earned [Code No. 171 ]

b Code No Particulars 2015-16
p
1

171-10 Interest from bank accounts 54288.00

171-20 Interest on loans and advances to employees 0.00 :

171-30 Interest on loans and others 0.00 0.00
Other interest — - 0.00 0.00
Total- Interest Earned 54288.00

Schedule 1-9: Other Income [Code No. 180 ]

2015-16 2014-15 '
Rs. P Rs. P _‘
3 4
) 0.00

Code I‘F ) Particulars e
- il
2

Diposit forfieted 0.00
Lapsed diposits 0.00
Insurance Ciaim recovery 0.00
Profit on disposal of fixed assets 0.00
Recovery from Employees U.Dﬂ‘
Unclaimed refund/liabilities 0.00
Excess provisions written back 0.00
Miscellenious income 0.00
Total Other Income 0.00




DERGAON MUNICIPAL BOARD
DERGAON-785614

Particulars ; 3015-16 ] 2014-15
Rs. P Rs. P

3 4
8560265.00 7579606.00
68649.00 255881.00

Salaries, wages and bonus
Benefits and allowences
Pension

0.00 0.00
Other terminal and retirement benefits 100000.00 76808.00
______|votal Establishment expenses. Expense head wise 8728914.00 7912295.00

Schedule I-11 (b): Administrative Expenses- Expenditure head wise [Code No. 220 ]

Particulars ~ 2015-16 2014-15

_“ e

S T TR
et I a O —

Rent, Rates and Taxes 0.00 0.00
Office maintenance [ 0.00 0.00
Communication Expenses 0.00 0.00
Books and periodicals 0.00| 0.00
Printing and stationary 33475.00 110939.00
Travelling and conveyence 99643.00| 112888.00
Insurance 0.00 0.00]
Audit fees 69000.00 69000.00
Legal expenses 0.00 0.00

Proffessional and other expenses 7110.00 4653.00
Advertisement and Publicity | 0.00 0.00
Membership and Subscription 0.00 0.00
Other administrative expenses _l 274586.00 252780.00

____|votal Administrative Expenses- Expenditure head wise 483814.00 550260.00

Schedule 1-12 (b): Operation & Maintenance Expenses- Expenditure head wise [Code No. 230

230-10 Power and fuel . 811759.00 i 480228.00 | Il
230-20 Bulk Purchases 0.00 0.00 !
[ 230-30 Consumption of Stores 1174857.00 536238.00
230-40 Hire Charges-Water 0.00 0.00 .
230-51 Repair & Maintenance- Infrastructure assets 3477403.00 0.00
I 230-52 IHepair & Maintenance- Civic Amenities 0.00 935282.00
230-53 Repair & Maintenance- Buildings 0.00 0.00
I 230-54 |Hepair & Maintenance- Vehicles 181207.00 248118.00
Repair & Maintenance- Others 30000.00 37775.00
Other uEratini & maintenance expenses _ — 87500.00 ?E}'?S.['.'_D_I
Total operation & maintenance expenses- Expenditure head wise 5762726.00 2314419.00

_— T — I

Schedule I-13: Interest & Finance Charges [Code No. 240 )

- Code No I GO N1 CS G
R R

| 2 3 4
240-10 Interest on loans from Centrel Government 0.00 0.00
240-20 Interest on loans from State Government 0.00 0.00
240-30 Interest on loans from Government bodies & associations 0.00 0.00|
240-40 Interest on loans from International Agencies 0.00 0.00
240-50 Interest on loans from banks and other Financial institutions 0.00 0.00
240-60 Other Interest 0.00 0.00
240-70 Bank Charges 0.00 0.00
240-80 Other Finance Expenses 0.00 0.00
Total interest & Finance Charges 0.00 0.00
-
e
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Sthedule I-14: Programme Expenses [Code No. 250

0.00
. 0.00
Share in Programme of others

0.00
Total Programme Expenses 0.00

Provisions for other assets
revenues written off
Assets written off
Miscellenious expenses written off

Loss on Disposal investments
Other miscellaneous expenses

Total miscellaneous expenses

2015-16 ~ 2014-15
Rs. P B Rs. P
3 R
Income )
Taxes 0.00
Other- Revenues 0.00
Recovery of revenues written off 0.00
Other Income 0.00

Refund of Taxes 0.00] 0.00
Refund of Other- Revenues 0.00 0.00
Other Expenses™ 0.00 0.00
Sub- Total Income (b) 0.00 0.00
Total Prior Period (Net) (a-b)- 0.00 0.00
: e
Chamrman




gnificant Accounting Policies

eneral

he financial statements are prepared under historical cost convention in accordance with

enerally Accepted Accounting Principles and also with the applicable accounting standards
AS) issued by Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.

Fixed Assets

Fixed Assets are stated at cost without providing depreciation.

Depreciation
No depreciation on Fixed Assets is provided in the books of accounts.

Revenue & Expenditure Recognition
Revenues & Expenditures are generally recognized on mercantile system of accounting

{otes on Accounts.

Previous Year’s figure
e Previous year figures have been re-arranged, re-grouped and re-casted wherever necessary

Creditors

The balances of Sundry Creditors are subject to confirmation from the concerned parties.

Debtors
The balances of Sundry Debtors are subject to confirmation from the concerned parties

Cash Balance
Cash balance at the end of the year (31.03.2016) have been verified by the management

commitee and certified to have tallied with the balance of cash book as per books of account.

MAYANK SOMANI & CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Place:-Dergaon ON arREARE I
o
Date:-19-01-2017 i
K SOMANI
PROPRIETOR
i MEM NO. 066959




